

No. 220160

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

UTAH,

Plaintiff,

v.

UNITED STATES,

Defendant.

ON MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BILL OF COMPLAINT

**REPLY IN SUPPORT OF
MOTION TO INTERVENE**

JEFFREY S. RASMUSSEN

Counsel of Record

JEREMY J. PATTERSON

PATTERSON EARNHART REAL

BIRD & WILSON LLP

1900 Plaza Drive

Louisville, CO 80027

(303) 926-5292

jrasmussen@nativelawgroup.com

Counsel for Amici Curiae

120210



COUNSEL PRESS

(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
TABLE OF CONTENTS.....	i
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION.....	1
DISCUSSION OF LAW.....	3
I. The Tribe has a sufficient interest regarding Utah’s claim that the United States unconstitutionally owns 1,500,000 acres of land, because the Tribe asserts the United States owns or should own those same lands in trust for the Tribe	3
II. The Tribe has a substantial interest in opposing Utah’s request for a precedential decision which would, if accepted by this Court, do away with Reservations in Utah	7
CONCLUSION	9

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
Cases	
<i>Arizona v. California</i> , 460 U.S. 605 (1983).....	2
<i>Ctr. for Biological Diversity v. Kempthorne</i> , No. CV08-8117-PCT-NVW, 2009 WL 10673068 (D. Ariz. Jan. 16, 2009)	8
<i>South Carolina v. North Carolina</i> , 558 U.S. 256 (2010).....	2
<i>Town of Chester v. Laroe Ests., Inc.</i> , 581 U.S. 433 (2017).....	2
<i>Ute Indian Tribe v. Utah</i> , D.D.C. case 1:18-cv-00546.....	4, 5
Statutes and Rules	
1880 Act §3.....	5, 6
43 U.S.C. §§ 1701-1785.....	1
Fed. R. Civ. Proc. 24.....	2
